

Unit 7 - Week 5

Course outline

How to access the portal?

Week 0 Assignment 0

Week 1

Week 2

Week 3

Week 4

Week 5

● Lecture 25 : Introduction To EU Competition Policy And IPR

● Lecture 26 : IP Based Conduct under Article 101

● Lecture 27 : IP Based Conduct under Article 102

● Lecture 28 : IP Based Conduct under Article 102

○ Quiz : Assignment 5

○ Feedback for Week 5

Week 6

Week 7

Week 8

Assignment Solution

Live Session

Assignment 5

The due date for submitting this assignment has passed.
As per our records you have not submitted this assignment.

Due on 2019-09-04, 23:59 IST.

1) Article 101 of TFEU is concerned about:

0 points

- (a) Anti – competitive agreements between companies
- (b) Anti – competitive agreements by the undertakings
- (c) Anti – competitive agreements by both undertakings and association of undertakings
- (d) Both (b) and (c)

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(c) Anti – competitive agreements by both undertakings and association of undertakings

2) Any agreement that has AAEC on the market is prohibited by Article 102 of TFEU, AAEC stands for:

1 point

- (a) Appreciable Adverse Effect on Competition (AAEC)
- (b) Appreciable Adverse Effect by Competition (AAEC)
- (c) Adverse Appreciable Effect on Competition (AAEC)
- (d) None of the above

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(a) Appreciable Adverse Effect on Competition (AAEC)

3) Directly or indirectly imposing unfair selling prices or other unfair conditions is an example of:

1 point

- (a) Exclusionary abuse
- (b) Discriminatory abuse
- (c) Exploitative abuse
- (d) All of the above

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(c) Exploitative abuse

4) The tying practices followed by a dominant firm is _____.

1 point

- (a) Per se rule of illegality
- (b) Rule of reason
- (c) A consumer friendly approach
- (d) Both (b) and (c)

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(a) Per se rule of illegality

5) Connectpeople is the first telecommunication company, which provides telecom and internet services to people at \$150 for 28 days under a package. Ringfone another company in the same sector started the same package service at \$170 for 32 days. As soon as Connectpeople came to know about Ringfone's new venture, they launched a new offer for all the new as well as the old customers which says the telecom and internet services package shall be provided to the customers at \$250 for 70 days. The Commission thought this action by Connectpeople is a case of _____

1 point

- (a) Tying in practice
- (b) Predatory pricing
- (c) Exclusive dealing agreements
- (d) All of the above

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(b) Predatory pricing

6) Which of the following is not an assessing factor of whether an agreement has an anti-competitive object?

1 point

- (a) the content of the agreement
- (b) the objectives it seeks to attain
- (c) The number of customers in a relevant geographical market
- (d) the economic and legal context of which it forms part

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(c) The number of customers in a relevant geographical market

7) Which of the following is more important for the purpose of market definition?

1 point

- (a) Potential Competition
- (b) Demand side substitutability
- (c) Both (a) and (b)
- (d) Supply substitutability

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(b) Demand side substitutability

8) The full form of SSNIP is :

1 point

- (a) Small, but Significant, New – Indicative Change in Price
- (b) Small, but Significant, Non-transitory Increase in Price
- (c) Significant, Small and New Increase in Price
- (d) Small but Serious, New – Inflation in Price

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(b) Small, but Significant, Non-transitory Increase in Price

9) The parameter to check whether the undertaking or firm is in a dominant position or not is determined by the tests laid down in paragraph 12 of the Guidance. It has one of the test as: expansion and entry test. Which of the following matches with this test?

1 point

- (a) Constraints imposed by the credible threat of future expansion by actual competitors or entry by potential competitors
- (b) Constraints imposed by the bargaining strength of the undertaking's customers
- (c) Constraints imposed by the existing supplies from, and the position on the market of, actual competitors
- (d) None of the above

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(a) Constraints imposed by the credible threat of future expansion by actual competitors or entry by potential competitors

10) Which of the following statement (s) is true for the Maize Seeds case?

1 point

- (a) Open licenses itself violates Article 101 (1) of TFEU
- (b) Open licences emanate from the contractual relationship between the parties.
- (c) As long as they do not affect the position of third parties, they do not infringe Article 101(1) of TFEU.
- (d) Both (b) and (c)

No, the answer is incorrect.
Score: 0

Accepted Answers:

(d) Both (b) and (c)